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Bank Reconciliation

Welcome



Using PS Reconciliation First Time

• First time users of PeopleSoft Bank 

Reconciliation post conversion.

• Record outstanding ScoutNet checks into 

PeopleSoft



Outstanding Checks



Journal Entry



Preparation

• Using the information provided on your bank 

statement, calculate the amounts needed to 

perform the Bank Reconciliation in PeopleSoft.



Preparation



Preparation

• You will need four (4) pieces of information

– Total Deposits

– Total PeopleSoft generated checks and vouchers 

marked as manual check in PeopleSoft

– Total Membership and Payroll withdrawals

– Total Other withdrawals



Preparation



Step 1

Calculate Total Deposits:

• 30-Apr Total Deposits

Per Statement 842,489.14

• Total Code 174 842,489.14



Preparation



Preparation



Step 2

30-Apr 77333 75.00 11-Apr Mutual America 3,350.16

30-Apr 77336 68.84 26-Apr Payroll Interlog 91.65

29-Apr 77338 8,045.36 30-Apr Mutual America 3,350.16

30-Apr 77358 86.10

30-Apr 77359 120.00

30-Apr 77362 174.90

30-Apr 77365 1,014.24

30-Apr 77375 265.94

30-Apr 77376 385.99

30-Apr 77385 3,150.00

Total PS Checks 13,386.37 Total Manual Checks 6,791.97 Total Code 475 20,178.34

* These are checks 

generated in 

PeopleSoft

* These are vouchers 

marked as being paid 

by manual check in 

PeopleSoft

Calculate Total Checks generated through PeopleSoft and vouchers marked as Paid 

by Manual Check in PeopleSoft.  Those vouchers marked as being Paid by Manual 

check normally appear in Bank Statements under Other Withdrawals (ACH 

payments)



Step 3

3-Apr BSA Membership 17,092.00 11-Apr IOI 19,823.03

8-Apr BSA Membership 6,108.00 11-Apr IOI 42,901.07

10-Apr BSA Membership 12,045.00 29-Apr IOI 20,796.69

15-Apr BSA Membership 10,426.00 19-Apr IOI 43,985.45

17-Apr BSA Membership 10,154.35

22-Apr BSA Membership 369.75

24-Apr BSA Membership 3,155.00

29-Apr BSA Membership 143.75

59,493.85 127,506.24

Total Code 

697 187,000.09

From the Other Withdrawals transactions Add the Membership and Payroll 

withdrawls.



Step 4

30-Apr Total Checks 30-Apr Total Withdrawls

Per Statement 92,633.30 Per Statement 472,012.30

PS Checks (20,178.34) Total Code 697 (187,000.09)

Total SN Checks 112,811.64 Total Other Withdrawls 659,012.39 Total Code 699 771,824.03

Add ScoutNet generated checks to the remaining Other Withdrawals



Basic Steps

1. Enter Bank Statement Information

2. Semi Manual Reconciliation

3. Select Book to Bank Statements

4. Book to Bank Reconciliation

5.   Confirm and Print Report



Enter Bank Statement



Enter Bank Statement

Bank Balance Entry Tab:

• Enter information from bank statement

• Use only the codes referred to in the User’s 

Guide





Enter Bank Statements



Enter Bank Statement

Bank Transaction Entry Tab:

• Enter  Deposit and withdrawal information 

from bank statement

• Use only the codes referred to in the User’s 

Guide





30-Apr 77333 75.00 11-Apr Mutual America 3,350.16

30-Apr 77336 68.84 26-Apr Payroll Interlog 91.65

29-Apr 77338 8,045.36 30-Apr Mutual America 3,350.16

30-Apr 77358 86.10

30-Apr 77359 120.00

30-Apr 77362 174.90

30-Apr 77365 1,014.24

30-Apr 77375 265.94

30-Apr 77376 385.99

30-Apr 77385 3,150.00

Total PS Checks 13,386.37 Total Manual Checks 6,791.97 Total Code 475 20,178.34

3-Apr BSA Membership 17,092.00 11-Apr IOI 19,823.03

8-Apr BSA Membership 6,108.00 11-Apr IOI 42,901.07

10-Apr BSA Membership 12,045.00 29-Apr IOI 20,796.69

15-Apr BSA Membership 10,426.00 19-Apr IOI 43,985.45

17-Apr BSA Membership 10,154.35

22-Apr BSA Membership 369.75

24-Apr BSA Membership 3,155.00

29-Apr BSA Membership 143.75

59,493.85 127,506.24 Total Code 697 187,000.09

30-Apr Total Checks 30-Apr Total Withdrawls

Per Statement 92,633.30 Per Statement 472,012.30

PS Checks (20,178.34) Total Code 697 (187,000.09)

Total SN Checks 112,811.64 Total Other Withdrawls 659,012.39 Total Code 699 771,824.03

30-Apr Total Deposits

Per Statement 842,489.14 Total Code 174 842,489.14



Semi Manual Reconciliation

Step 1:

• Enter Bank ID and Account Number

• Click Search

• On left side of screen check box next to 

PeopleSoft generated checks that have 

cleared the bank (Code 475) you entered in 

the Bank Transaction Entry step.







Semi Manual Reconciliation

Step 2:

• Click on the box next to each check that has 

cleared the bank.

• Click Refresh button

– The difference between the amount in Code 475 

on left side of screen and the total amount of 

checks indicated as clear should be zero.

Click the Reconcile button





Select Book to Bank Statements

• Click the Search button 

• Your bank information will populate with the 

information from your prior steps.

• Click Select and Calculate

• Click the Process Monitor and click Refresh 

until the process status is Success and Posted





Book to Bank Reconciliation

• This steps reconciles all other bank 

transactions other than PeopleSoft generated 

checks (both manual and regular checks)



Book to Bank Reconciliation

• Click the Search button

• Enter the Fiscal Year

• Enter the Accounting Period

• Click Search

• Click the Details Icon





Book to Bank Reconciliation

• Make sure to note the number of transactions 

included in this reconciliation

• Select View All, if needed





Book to Bank Reconciliation

• At bottom of screen Click Clear All

– This action records all transactions as being 

cleared through the bank

Click on each transaction which has not cleared the 

bank





Book to Bank Reconciliation

• Click on Bank Adjustments Icon

• Uncheck all items 

– These are items you indicated that cleared the per 

the bank statement in Step 2 – Bank Transaction 

Entry







Confirm and Print Report

• Check Book to Bank Difference

– The difference should be zero.

Click on the Report button to generated your bank 

reconciliation report for approval

Once approved, Click on the Confirm button to lock 

your numbers and prevent any additional entries.








